RESOLUTION Vo 295

WHEREAS, prior to this date there has been deeded to the City of Albany for the purpose of constructing and maintaining a street at a point from that which is an extension of Chicago Street which is more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of Lot 1, St. James Park Addition to the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, which beginning point is South 89°46' East 310.4 feet from the Northwest corner of the South one-half of the Leander C. Burkhart D.L.C. No. 50, Township 11 South Range 3 West of the Willamette Meridian, Linn County, Oregon, which beginning point is also on the South boundary line of St. James Park Addition and also the East boundary line of Chicago Street in Albany, Oregon, and running thence Southerly 129.63 feet along the Easterly line of Chicago Street if extended South and platted in St. James Park Addition, thence 89°46' West 60 feet to a point on the Westerly line of Chicago Street if extended South as platted in St. James Park Addition, thence Northerly along said Westerly line of Chicago Street 129.88 feet to the Southeast corner of Lot 9, St. James Park Addition, thence East 60 feet to the point of beginning.

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the said property shall be accepted by the City of Albany under the terms therein expressed and for the purpose of constructing and maintaining a street and that the Mayor of the City of Albany is hereby authorized to affix his signature and the seal of the City accepting the said premises.

DATED this 8th day of December, 1954.

Passed by the Council: Hellsuber 8, 1857

Approved by the Mayor: December 7, 1857

Attest:

Recorder Sollman

Mayor Mayor